BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Notification of name change from U S WEST !nterprise America, Inc. d/b/a !nterprise America, Inc. (holder of ALEC Certificate No. 4429) to Qwest Interprise America, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 020070-TX
ORDER NO. PSC-02-0287A-FOF-TX
ISSUED: March 6, 2002

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On March 5, 2002, we issued Order No. PSC-02-0287-FOF-TX approving the name change on ALEC Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 4429 held by U S WEST !Interprise America, Inc. to reflect the new corporate name, Qwest Interprise America, Inc. However, due to a scrivener's error, the complete name of the company before the name change was omitted. Therefore, Order No. PSC-02-0287-FOF-TX is amended to reflect that the name on Certificate No. 4429 is changed from U S WEST !Interprise America, Inc. d/b/a !nterprise America, Inc., to reflect the new corporate name of Qwest Interprise America, Inc.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-02-0287-FOF-TX is hereby amended to reflect that the name on Certificate No. 4429 is changed from U S WEST !Interprise America, Inc. d/b/a !nterprise America, Inc. to reflect the new corporate name of Qwest Interprise America, Inc. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-02-0287-FOF-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

02597 HAR-68

ORDER NO. PSC-02-0287-FOF-TX DOCKET NO. 020070-TX PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this $\underline{6th}$ Day of \underline{March} , $\underline{2002}$.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

Bv:

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records and Hearing

Services

(SEAL)

LHD